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Company Profile

Legal & General Group Plc engages in the provision of risk, savings, and investment management products and services. It operates
through the following segments: Legal and General Retirement Institutional (LGRI); Legal and General Capital (LGC); Legal and
General Investment Management (LGIM); Retail Retirement; and Insurance. The LGRI segment is involved in pension risk transfer
business including longevity insurance. The LGC segment includes shareholder assets invested in direct investments primarily in the
areas of specialist commercial real estate, clean energy, housing, and SME finance, as well as traded and treasury assets. The LGIM
segment offers institutional and retail investment management. The Retail Retirement segment provides retail annuity and drawdown
products, workplace savings, and lifetime mortgage loans. The Insurance segment focuses on the United Kingdom protection and
Fintech business, as well as the United States retail protection business. The company was founded on September 19, 1836 and is
headquartered in London, the United Kingdom.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

Financial figures
Receivables

Investments

Accrued liabilities
Liabilities

Common stock capital
Equity capital of a company
Total assets

Balance notes

Accounting standard
Employees

Equity ratio
Debt-equity ratio

Others

Tax Expense Rate
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2023

Assets Liabilities and equity

129,630,000,000
258,000,000
517,311,000,000
149,000,000
4,784,000,000
522,095,000,000 522,095,000,000

2022

Assets Liabilities and equity

122,456,000,000
1,238,000,000
494,182,000,000
149,000,000
12,139,000,000

506,321,000,000 506,321,000,000

2023

IFRS

0.91%
10,910.02%

2023

-127.18%

2021

Assets Liabilities and equity

111,233,000,000

575,458,000,000

2022

IFRS

2.39%
4,081.02%

2022

16.12%

890,000,000
564,515,000,000
149,000,000
10,943,000,000

575,458,000,000

2021
IFRS
15,104
1.90%
5177.01%

2021

22.38%
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Income statement

Contributions receipts

Net income

EBIT

Operating income before taxes
Income taxes

Board of Directors

John Kingman Chairman of Supervisory Board
Carolyn Johnson Member of Supervisory Board
Henrietta Baldock Member of Supervisory Board
Laura Wade-Gery Member of Supervisory Board
Lesley Knox Member of Supervisory Board
Melville Lewis Member of Supervisory Board
Nilufer von Bismarck Member of Supervisory Board
Philip Broadley Member of Supervisory Board
Richard Lewis Member of Supervisory Board
S. Davies Member of Supervisory Board
Tushar Morzaria Member of Supervisory Board
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2023
9,624,000,000
435,000,000
645,034,200
195,000,000
-248,000,000

2022
8,534,000,000
2,268,000,000
3,594,102,000
2,730,000,000

440,000,000

Members of Management Board

Nigel Wilson
Andrew Kail

Bernie Hickman
Chris Knight

Emma Hardaker-Jones
Geoffrey Timms

Jeff Davies

John Godfrey
Kerrigan Procter
Laura Mason
Michelle Scrimgeour
Stephen Licence

Chairman of Managing Board

Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee

2021
6,971,000,000
2,027,000,000
3,482,232,600
2,632,000,000

589,000,000
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