LEGAL & GENERAL GROUP

ISIN: **GB0005603997** WKN: 0560399 Asset Class: Stock

260.00 Company 2024/07/26 17:35:11 **Price** 250.00 229.50 240.00 GBp **Difference** 230.00 0.61%(1.40) 220.00 **Contact Details**

Tel: +44-20-3124-2000

LEGAL & GENERAL GROUP PLC

> Fax: + Web:

One Coleman Street

http://www.legalandgeneral.com

EC2R 5AA London E-mail: -



Company Profile

Legal & General Group Plc engages in the provision of risk, savings, and investment management products and services. It operates through the following segments: Legal and General Retirement Institutional (LGRI); Legal and General Capital (LGC); Legal and General Investment Management (LGIM); Retail Retirement; and Insurance. The LGRI segment is involved in pension risk transfer business including longevity insurance. The LGC segment includes shareholder assets invested in direct investments primarily in the areas of specialist commercial real estate, clean energy, housing, and SME finance, as well as traded and treasury assets. The LGIM segment offers institutional and retail investment management. The Retail Retirement segment provides retail annuity and drawdown products, workplace savings, and lifetime mortgage loans. The Insurance segment focuses on the United Kingdom protection and Fintech business, as well as the United States retail protection business. The company was founded on September 19, 1836 and is headquartered in London, the United Kingdom.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

Financial figures	20 Assets	23 Liabilities and equity	20 Assets	22 Liabilities and equity	20 Assets	21 Liabilities and equity
Receivables	-		-		-	
Investments	129,630,000,000		122,456,000,000		111,233,000,000	
Accrued liabilities		258,000,000		1,238,000,000		890,000,000
Liabilities		517,311,000,000		494,182,000,000		564,515,000,000
Common stock capital		149,000,000		149,000,000		149,000,000
Equity capital of a company		4,784,000,000		12,139,000,000		10,943,000,000
Total assets	522,095,000,000	522,095,000,000	506,321,000,000	506,321,000,000	575,458,000,000	575,458,000,000

Balance notes

	2023	2022	2021
Accounting standard	IFRS	IFRS	IFRS
Employees	-	-	15,104
Equity ratio	0.91%	2.39%	1.90%
Debt-equity ratio	10,910.02%	4,081.02%	5,177.01%

Others

	2023	2022	2021
Tax Expense Rate	-127.18%	16.12%	22.38%

LEGAL & GENERAL GROUP

ISIN: GB0005603997 WKN: 0560399 Asset Class: Stock

Income statement			
	2023	2022	2021
Contributions receipts	9,624,000,000	8,534,000,000	6,971,000,000
Net income	435,000,000	2,268,000,000	2,027,000,000
EBIT	645,034,200	3,594,102,000	3,482,232,600
Operating income before taxes	195,000,000	2,730,000,000	2,632,000,000
Income taxes	-248,000,000	440,000,000	589,000,000

Board of Directors	
200.000.000	
John Kingman	Chairman of Supervisory Board
Carolyn Johnson	Member of Supervisory Board
Henrietta Baldock	Member of Supervisory Board
Laura Wade-Gery	Member of Supervisory Board
Lesley Knox	Member of Supervisory Board
Melville Lewis	Member of Supervisory Board
Nilufer von Bismarck	Member of Supervisory Board
Philip Broadley	Member of Supervisory Board
Richard Lewis	Member of Supervisory Board
S. Davies	Member of Supervisory Board
Tushar Morzaria	Member of Supervisory Board

Members of Management Board			
Nigel Wilson	Chairman of Managing Board		
Andrew Kail	Member of Executive Committee		
Bernie Hickman	Member of Executive Committee		
Chris Knight	Member of Executive Committee		
Emma Hardaker-Jones	Member of Executive Committee		
Geoffrey Timms	Member of Executive Committee		
Jeff Davies	Member of Executive Committee		
John Godfrey	Member of Executive Committee		
Kerrigan Procter	Member of Executive Committee		
Laura Mason	Member of Executive Committee		
Michelle Scrimgeour	Member of Executive Committee		
Stephen Licence	Member of Executive Committee		